

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 210 of 2025**

.....
Rinku @ Tinku Saw & Ors.Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mrs. Nanda Kumari, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Suraj Deo Munda, APP
For the Informant : Mr. Diwakar Jha, Advocate

.....

07/22.12.2025 Learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that they will explore the possibility of settlement once again and hence the matter may be adjourned for some days.

2. Learned counsel for the Informant raised no objection.

3. Under the circumstances, put up this case on 02.02.2026 and till then, interim order dated 28.04.2025 passed by this Court shall continue.

4. In the meantime, the party may take step for settlement, if any.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 22.12.2025

RKM/