

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 210 of 2025**

1. Rinku @ Tinku Saw  
2. Jagni Devi  
3. Babita Devi

..... Appellants

Versus

1. State of Jharkhand  
2. Renu Devi

..... Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**  
-----

For the Appellants : Ms. Nanda Kumari, Advocate  
For the State : Mr. Suraj Deo Munda, APP  
For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. Diwakar Jha, Advocate

.....

**08/10.02.2026**

On the request made by the learned counsel for the appellants, put up this case in the next week.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

Dated 10.02.2026  
Kamlesh/